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Game Date Game Time Matchup Team Player Name Current Status Reason

01/25/2026 03:00 (ET) SAC@DET Sacramento Kings LaVine, Zach Out Injury/Illness - Low Back; Soreness

Murray, Keegan Out Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Sprain

Plowden, Daeqwon Out G League - Two-Way

Stevens, Isaiah Out G League - Two-Way

Detroit Pistons Cunningham, Cade Available
Injury/Illness - Right Wrist; Injury
Management

Jones, Isaac Out G League - On Assignment

LeVert, Caris Out Injury/Illness - Illness; Illness

Moore Jr., Wendell Out G League - Two-Way

Smith, Tolu Out G League - Two-Way

03:30 (ET) DEN@MEM Denver Nuggets NOT YET SUBMITTED

Memphis Grizzlies NOT YET SUBMITTED

05:30 (ET) GSW@MIN Golden State Warriors Butler III, Jimmy Out Injury/Illness - Right ACL; Tear

Curry, Seth Out
Injury/Illness - Left Sciatic Nerve;
Irritation

Curry, Stephen Questionable Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Soreness

Horford, Al Available
Injury/Illness - Left Toe; Injury
Management

Kuminga, Jonathan Out Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Soreness
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Melton, De'Anthony Available
Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Injury
Management

Minnesota Timberwolves Freeman, Enrique Out G League - Two-Way

Shannon Jr., Terrence Out
Injury/Illness - Left Foot; Abductor
Hallucis Strain

Zikarsky, Rocco Out G League - Two-Way

07:00 (ET) DAL@MIL Dallas Mavericks Christie, Max Questionable Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Sprain

Cisse, Moussa Doubtful G League - Two-Way

Davis, Anthony Out Injury/Illness - Left Finger; Sprain

Exum, Dante Out Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Surgery

Flagg, Cooper Doubtful
Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Injury
Management

Irving, Kyrie Out Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Surgery

Kelly, Miles Probable G League - Two-Way

Lively II, Dereck Out Injury/Illness - Right Foot; Surgery

Nembhard, Ryan Probable G League - Two-Way

Thompson, Klay Doubtful
Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Injury
Management

Williams, Brandon Questionable Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Soreness

Milwaukee Bucks Antetokounmpo, Alex Out G League - Two-Way

Antetokounmpo, Giannis Out Injury/Illness - Right Calf; Strain
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Green, AJ Questionable Injury/Illness - N/a; Illness

Porter Jr., Kevin Out
Injury/Illness - Right Oblique Muscle;
Strain

Prince, Taurean Out Injury/Illness - Neck; Surgery

Trent Jr., Gary Probable Injury/Illness - N/a; Illness

NOP@SAS New Orleans Pelicans Alexander, Trey Out G League - Two-Way

Alvarado, Jose Questionable Injury/Illness - Left Oblique; Strain

Dickinson, Hunter Out G League - Two-Way

Murphy III, Trey Probable Injury/Illness - Right Hand; Soreness

Murray, Dejounte Out Injury/Illness - Right Achilles; Rupture

San Antonio Spurs Ingram, Harrison Out G League - Two-Way

Jones Garcia, David Out G League - Two-Way

Kornet, Luke Questionable
Injury/Illness - Left Adductor;
Tightness

McLaughlin, Jordan Questionable
Injury/Illness - Right Shoulder;
Contusion

Umude, Stanley Out G League - Two-Way

TOR@OKC Toronto Raptors Hepburn, Chucky Out G League - Two-Way

Murray-Boyles, Collin Questionable Injury/Illness - Left Thumb; Contusion

Poeltl, Jakob Out Injury/Illness - Back; Lower; strain

Quickley, Immanuel Questionable Injury/Illness - Right Ankle; Soreness



Injury Report: 01/25/26 03:15 PM

Page 4 of 6

Walter, Ja'Kobe Questionable Injury/Illness - Right Hip; Pointer

Oklahoma City Thunder Caruso, Alex Out Injury/Illness - Right Adductor; Strain

Hartenstein, Isaiah Out Injury/Illness - Right Soleus; Strain

Mitchell, Ajay Out Injury/Illness - Abdominal; Strain

Sorber, Thomas Out
Injury/Illness - Right ACL; Surgical
Recovery

Topic, Nikola Out Injury/Illness - N/a; Surgical Recovery

Wiggins, Aaron Questionable
Injury/Illness - Right Hip;
Impingement

Williams, Jalen Out
Injury/Illness - Right Hamstring;
Strain

08:00 (ET) MIA@PHX Miami Heat Goldin, Vladislav Out G League - Two-Way

Herro, Tyler Out
Injury/Illness - Right Costochondral;
Injury to the Ribs

Jakucionis, Kasparas Questionable Injury/Illness - Facial; Contusion

Jaquez Jr., Jaime Available Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Sprain

Larsson, Pelle Available Injury/Illness - Left 3rd Mallet; Finger

Mitchell, Davion Doubtful Injury/Illness - Left Shoulder; Sprain

Powell, Norman Questionable Injury/Illness - Low Back; Tightness

Rozier, Terry Out Not With Team

Ware, Kel'el Out Injury/Illness - Right Hamstring;
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Strain

Wiggins, Andrew Probable
Injury/Illness - Left Hamstring;
Tightness

Phoenix Suns Booker, Devin Out Injury/Illness - Right Ankle; Sprain

Goodwin, Jordan Available Injury/Illness - Jaw; Sprain (Mask)

Green, Jalen Questionable
Injury/Illness - Right Hamstring;
Injury management

09:00 (ET) BKN@LAC Brooklyn Nets Clowney, Noah Out Injury/Illness - Back; Soreness

Etienne, Tyson Out G League - Two-Way

Highsmith, Haywood Out
Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Surgery,
Injury Recovery

Johnson, Chaney Out G League - Two-Way

Thomas, Cam Out Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Sprain

Traore, Nolan Out Injury/Illness - N/a; Illness

LA Clippers Beal, Bradley Out Injury/Illness - Left Hip; Fracture

Bogdanovic, Bogdan Out
Injury/Illness - Left Hamstring; Injury
Management

Jones Jr., Derrick Out Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Sprain

Leonard, Kawhi Questionable
Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Contusion;
Illness

Paul, Chris Out Not With Team
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01/26/2026 07:00 (ET) ORL@CLE Orlando Magic Castleton, Colin Out G League - Two-Way

Wagner, Franz Out
Injury/Illness - Left High Ankle; Sprain
Injury Management

Cleveland Cavaliers NOT YET SUBMITTED

PHI@CHA Philadelphia 76ers NOT YET SUBMITTED

Charlotte Hornets NOT YET SUBMITTED

07:30 (ET) IND@ATL Indiana Pacers NOT YET SUBMITTED

Atlanta Hawks NOT YET SUBMITTED

08:00 (ET) LAL@CHI Los Angeles Lakers NOT YET SUBMITTED

Chicago Bulls NOT YET SUBMITTED

MEM@HOU Memphis Grizzlies NOT YET SUBMITTED

Houston Rockets NOT YET SUBMITTED

POR@BOS Portland Trail Blazers NOT YET SUBMITTED

Boston Celtics NOT YET SUBMITTED

09:30 (ET) GSW@MIN Golden State Warriors NOT YET SUBMITTED

Minnesota Timberwolves NOT YET SUBMITTED


